

President & CEO (Chief Executive Officer) National e-Governance Division (NeGD)



सत्यमेव जयते

National e-Governance Division Energising Digital Governance

एस. राधा चौहान, आई.ए.एस. अध्यक्ष एवम् मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी राष्ट्रीय इ-गवर्नेस प्रभाग

Do. No. NeGD/02-11/2016/08

08.03.2016

Dear Madam,

The National e-Governance Division (NeGD), has been set up by the DeitY as an Independent Business Division (IBD) within Media Lab Asia, a not for profit company of DeitY, to facilitate and support DeitY in Programme Management of the Digital India Programme with a vision to transform India to a Digitally empowered society and knowledge economy. NeGD has a judicious mix of Professionals and Deputationists from Government to ensure that requisite skill sets are available to execute the designated tasks.

2. The National e-Governance Division (NeGD) is currently inviting applications for the following positions from officers of the Central & State Governments/ PSUs/Autonomous/ Statutory bodies of Government of India, States & UTs

- Director (Program Management) in PB-4 with G.P. of Rs. 10,000 /-
- Director (Awareness & Communication) in PB-4 with G.P. of Rs. 10,000/-
- Sr.GM (Project Appraisal & Finance) in PB-3 with G.P. of Rs. 7,600/-

3. It is kindly requested to give vide publicity in your Organization/ Department for the above mentioned positions. You are also requested to kindly recommend suitable officers from your Organization / Departments for applying for the above mentioned positions. The last date for receipt of application is 04.04.2016

4. The details of above vacancies are available at Deity and NeGD websites as given below for circulating and uploading in your official websites for giving it wide publicity

http://deity.gov.in/sites/upload_files/dit/files/CIRCULAR%20.pdf http://deity.gov.in/sites/upload_files/dit/files/CIRCULAR_mid.pdf http://negd.gov.in/negd-vacancies

With regards,

Yours sincerely, (S.Radha Chauhan)

To,

Ms Archana Varma Joint Secretary (AT & A) Department of Personnel & Training Room No-279-A North Block, New Delhi-110001

Address: 4th Floor, Electronics Niketan, 6 CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110003, Phone: +91-11-24301915 Fax No.: +91-11-30481611, E-mail: ceo@negp.gov.in www.negd.gov.in